

Kensington Wade Fees list

Academic year 2025 - 2026 effective from September 2025

Registration fee and Deposits			
Registration fee			
	Exclusive of VAT	Inclusive of VAT	
Payable on registration for Nursery and non- refundable	£100	N/A	
Payable on registration for Reception to Year 6 and non-refundable	£100	£120	
Deposits		1	
Please see the School's <i>Terms and Conditions</i> for information on how and when the Acceptance Deposit and the Additional Deposit (if paid) may be refunded.			
	No VAT		
Acceptance Deposit	£2000		
Payable by the parents of each pupil on acceptance of a place.			
Additional Deposit	£7420		
Payable in addition to the Acceptance Deposit by the parents of pupils whose normal residence is outside the UK.			

NB In the event that taxes are applicable to any of the fees and extras and not reflected in this list, we will notify you promptly and reserve the right to reissue the relevant invoice(s) with the additional taxes included. Taxes as applicable are payable by parents in full and subject to our late payment provisions.

Please see the School's *Terms and Conditions* for further information about the payment of Fees and extras.

The School's Terms and Conditions are available on request from the Bursar / School Office.

Tuition fees per Term

Fees include lunch, travel to regular sports or activities, books, stationery, school day trips and educational materials. Fees exclude uniforms, additional tuition, specialist clubs, individual music lessons and Residential Trips.

There are sibling discounts available, please make enquiries with the Head of Admissions.

	Fees exclusive of VAT	Fees inclusive of VAT
Year 1 to Year 6	£7850	£9420

	Fees exclusive of VAT	Fees inclusive of VAT
Reception (children of compulsory school age)	£7850	£9420

FREE EARLY EDUCATION ENTITLEMENT SCHEME (FEEE)

Kensington Wade is currently participating in the Government's FEEE (Free Early Education Entitlement) scheme. This scheme provides funding for 15 hours of childcare per week for eligible children. A child is eligible from the term AFTER they turn 3 until the term IN WHICH they turn 5 (compulsory school age).

The mandatory Early Years Foundation Stage statutory framework requirements are covered within the FEEE hours for eligible pupils, which are 8am-11am each day. Some additional educational provision sessions and services are also provided within those hours and are chargeable. The sessions are taught in Chinese on two mornings and in English on three mornings.

Invoices for pupils in receipt of funding show the total cost of all additional hours, services and educational provision **after the deduction for the funded offering of £100.80 per week** on a separate line and is applied equally across the 3 terms. **NB the funding amount may change each April.** These termly costs are outlined in full on the next page. Due to the differing term lengths, the amount of funding differs also. The Autumn Term is 13 weeks, Spring Term is 11 weeks and Summer Term 11 weeks.

Please note: Full time attendance is the optimal attendance requirement to achieve a full immersive bilingual education.

Nursery Class	
Additional hours, services and educational provision costs per week:	
Additional hours (22.5 hours per week beyond the 15 funded hours)	£6.72 p/h £151.20
Additional educational services beyond the required provision (Chinese & English CLL (Communication, Language & Literacy), Maths, PSED, Music, Sports)	£340.86 p/w
Lunch, snacks & consumables	£65 p/w
School trips / workshops / events (happen termly but split equally across the weeks for clarity)	£15 p/w
Note: Nursery fees will remain VAT exempt. A nursery class is a class wholly or almost wholly made up of children below compulsory school age. Compulsory school age is 5 in England and Wales.	

Reception Class (children below compulsory school age)	
Additional hours, services and educational provision costs per week:	
Additional hours (22.5 hours per week beyond the 15 funded hours)	£6.72 p/h £151.20
Additional educational services beyond the required provision (Chinese & English CLL (Communication, Language & Literacy), Maths, PSED, Understanding the World, Computing, Expressive Arts & Design, Sports, Phonics)	£340.86 p/w
Lunch, snacks & consumables	£65 p/w
School trips / Forest School / workshops / events	£15 p/w
Note: According to Government policy, VAT at 20% will be added to all charges in the Reception class	

Optional Extras for all pupils - not VATable		
Minibus service to and from school (eligible for sibling discount as per fees)	£920	
Wraparound care (breakfast & after-school club) offered by Melcombe Primary School	Price set and invoiced directly by Melcombe Primary School	
Holiday Childcare Camps	£90 per day	
Optional Extras for all pupils subject to VAT		

Some lunchtime or after-school clubs are chargeable. At the end of each term parents are sent a list of the next term's clubs offered, making clear if they are chargeable or free of charge.